

Gaslamp Quarter Association Board of Directors meeting

Wednesday, June 28, 2023 3:30 PM San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter 660 K Street, 8th Floor. San Diego, CA 92101

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Non-Agenda Public Comment (2min)
- 3. Liaison report San Diego Police Department

Captain, Jeffrey Peterson Officer Ryan Hallahan

Officer Larry Turner

Clean and Safe

Executive Director - Alonso Vivas

City of San Diego/ State of California

Economic Development -Latrell Crenshaw

Council Office District 3 - Malik Thorton

Mayor Gloria office - Kohta Zaiser

Senator Toni Atkins office - Jason Weisz

Assemblymember- Tasha Boerner Horvath- Margaret Doyle, Field

Representative

Consent Item:

- **5. Consent Item:** Approval of the minutes from May 31, 2023, Board of Directors meeting: (ACTION)
- **6.** Marketing/Advertising Promotional FY23 review FY24 plan J.Thompson
- 7. Gaslamp Quarter Association FY23 recap
- 8. Gaslamp Quarter Association FY24 plans
- 9. No July board of directors meeting

\sim	_	п.	ısi			_
	n	ĸı	ıcı	ne	cc.	•

Adjournment

Next Gaslamp Quarter Association Board meeting

Wednesday, August 30, 2023 3:30 PM San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter 660 K Street 8th Floor San Diego, CA 92101

Michael Trimble is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Gaslamp Quarter Association Board of Directors Meeting June Time: Jun 28, 2023 03:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89080973893?pwd=bjNqbUpJbXFGOVZVcjRTeFdGVDdYZz09

Meeting ID: 890 8097 3893
Passcode: 528530
One tap mobile
+16699006833,,89080973893#,,,,*528530# US (San Jose)
+16694449171,,89080973893#,,,,*528530# US

Dial by your location
• +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 890 8097 3893 Passcode: 528530

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kdQ5gyw51y